

GAHC040014812025



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**  
**(ITANAGAR BENCH)**

**Case No. : MACApp./19/2025**

Mrs Lalita Sonar  
Daughter of Lat Padma Bahadur Sonar, resident of 16th Mile, PO and PS Jairampur,  
Changlang District, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

The United India insurance Co Ltd and Anr  
Branch office Naharlagun, Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh.      2:Pankaj  
Lama @ Shayla  
Age: 0  
Occupation :  
Son of Mangal Bh Lama  
16th Mile  
PO and PS Jairampur  
Changlang District  
Arunachal Pradesh

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : Bolu Ram Das,

**Advocate for the Respondent** : , Sange Drema Philley,Uttam Deka

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR**

**ORDER**

**Date : 13-08-2026**

None appears for the parties on call.

For ends of justice, Registry to list this matter again after 04 weeks.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**